507248460 04/25/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7295381

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	Υ DATA						
		Name	Name Exe				
AVERY DENNISON	RETAIL INFO	RMATION SERVICES LLC	ATION SERVICES LLC				
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name:	AVERY [Y DENNISON CORPORATION					
Street Address:	8080 NO	NORTON PARKWAY					
City:	MENTOF	ſOR					
State/Country:	ОНЮ)					
Postal Code:	44060)					
PROPERTY NUMBE	-BS Total: 6						
Property Ty		Number					
Patent Number:	<u> </u>	1161642					
Patent Number: 112		1247802					
Patent Number:		0435213					
Patent Number:		835501					
Patent Number:		835502					
Application Number:		5487711					
	I						
	(4 <i>ill be sent to t; , if provided;</i> 44 Al ne: Al 80	140)534-4773 t he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 40-534-6000 MANDA.WITTINE@AVERYDEM MANDA WITTINE 080 NORTON PARKWAY IENTOR, OHIO 44060	be sent via US M				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(4 <i>ill be sent to t; ; if provided;</i> 44 A ne: A 80 M	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will if 40-534-6000 MANDA.WITTINE@AVERYDEM MANDA WITTINE 080 NORTON PARKWAY IENTOR, OHIO 44060	be sent via US M				
Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(4 <i>ill be sent to t</i> <i>c, if provided;</i> 44 A ne: A 80 M T NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will if 40-534-6000 MANDA.WITTINE@AVERYDEM MANDA WITTINE 080 NORTON PARKWAY IENTOR, OHIO 44060	be sent via US M				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	(4 <i>ill be sent to t</i> <i>c, if provided;</i> 44 A ne: A 80 M T NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will if 40-534-6000 MANDA.WITTINE@AVERYDEM MANDA WITTINE 080 NORTON PARKWAY IENTOR, OHIO 44060 N/A AMANDA WITTINE	be sent via US M				
Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(4 <i>ill be sent to t</i> <i>c, if provided;</i> 44 A ne: A 80 M T NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will if 40-534-6000 MANDA.WITTINE@AVERYDEM MANDA WITTINE 080 NORTON PARKWAY IENTOR, OHIO 44060	be sent via US M				

source=Executed Assignment from ADRIS to ADC - US#page1.tif	
source=Executed Assignment from ADRIS to ADC - US#page2.tif	
source=Executed Assignment from ADRIS to ADC - US#page3.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Avery Dennison Retail Information Services LLC, its principal place of business being at 8080 Norton Parkway, Mentor, Ohio 44060, United States, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", did obtain the entire right, title and interest in certain patents and patent applications ("Applications") listed in the attached Exhibit "A";

and whereas, Avery Dennison Retail Information Services LLC is the sole owner of said Applications, and,

WHEREAS, Avery Dennison Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, its principal place of business being at 8080 Norton Parkway, Mentor, Ohio 44060, United States, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world, in, to, and under said Applications and patent rights therefore;

WHEREAS, the parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to said Applications and any additional patent applications or patents that are directly related to the Applications that may be applied for and/or granted throughout the world, all foreign national and/or regional applications;

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative and assigns to file patent applications claiming priority to one or more of the Applications in any or all countries in the name of the undersigned or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.

And ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patents for said Applications to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

And ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patents before or after issuance.

And ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that they will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the Applications, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, it successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce patent protection for said Applications in all countries.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 059691 FRAME: 0450

AVERY DENNISON CORPORATION

5,2022 Date:

By: Wendy A. Choi

Capacity: VP & Assoc. General Counsel, IP

AVERY DENNISON RETAIL INFORMATION SERVICES LLC 22 \sum 60 Date: _

By: Ignacio J. Walker

Capacity: President

Title	Country /	Status	Application		Publication	Patent	Grant Oate
	Region		Number	jNumber	Oste	<u>iNumber</u>	
FASTENER ASSEMBLY	US - (United States)	Granted - (G)	14/456417	2016/0039555	2/11/2016	11181642	11/2/2021
METHOD FOR COUPLING TOGETHER A PLURALITY OF ITEMS AND PLASTIC FASTENER FOR USE THEREWITH	US - (United States)	Granted - (G)	15/391129	2018/0178454	6/28/2018	11247802	2/15/2022
Fastener with Support Feature for Pawl Component	US - (United States)	Granted - (G)	15/376093	2017-0166370	6/15/2017	10435213	10/8/2019
Fastener	US - (United States)	Granted - (G)	29/589702			D835501	12/11/2018
Fastener	US - (United States)	Granted - (G)	29/589706			D835502	12/11/2018
Automation for Plastic Disc	US - (United States)	Filed • (F)	15/487711	2018/0297734	10/18/2018		